
After Session 2 Results by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime GapClass SessionMphPos

GTP
1:36.327Felipe NasrGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7  28 Session 1133.047 1 
1:36.331Nico PinoGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports85  31 Session 1133.041 2 0.004

1:36.435Laurens VanthoorGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6  16 Session 1132.898 3 0.108

1:36.742Sheldon van der LindeGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24  37 Session 2132.476 4 0.415

1:36.880Tijmen van der HelmGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports85  23 Session 2132.287 5 0.553

1:36.901Louis DeletrazGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40  36 Session 1132.258 6 0.574

1:36.908Laurin HeinrichGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7  31 Session 2132.249 7 0.581

1:37.029Kevin EstreGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6  13 Session 1132.084 8 0.702

1:37.051Filipe AlbuquerqueGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10  26 Session 1132.054 9 0.724

1:37.113Kaylen FrederickGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports85  32 Session 1131.970 10 0.786

1:37.151Marco WittmannGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25  15 Session 1131.918 11 0.824

1:37.196Earl BamberGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31  19 Session 2131.857 12 0.869

1:37.234Matt CampbellGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6  31 Session 1131.805 13 0.907

1:37.248Ricky TaylorGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10  34 Session 2131.787 14 0.921

1:37.265Julien AndlauerGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7  14 Session 1131.763 15 0.938

1:37.273Jordan TaylorGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40  17 Session 2131.753 16 0.946

1:37.378Colton HertaGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40  20 Session 2131.611 17 1.051

1:37.400Will StevensGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10  19 Session 2131.581 18 1.073

1:37.475Tom BlomqvistGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60  25 Session 2131.480 19 1.148

1:37.502Kevin MagnussenGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25  21 Session 2131.443 20 1.175

1:37.529Rene RastGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24  16 Session 1131.407 21 1.202

1:37.560Dries VanthoorGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24  23 Session 2131.365 22 1.233

1:37.642Connor ZilischGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31  24 Session 2131.255 23 1.315

1:37.653Philipp EngGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25  16 Session 2131.240 24 1.326

1:37.676Ross GunnGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23  9 Session 2131.209 25 1.349

1:37.698Frederik VestiGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31  22 Session 2131.179 26 1.371

1:37.708Scott DixonGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60  11 Session 2131.166 27 1.381

1:37.724Renger van der ZandeGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93  22 Session 2131.145 28 1.397

1:37.923Jack AitkenGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31  18 Session 1130.878 29 1.596

1:37.967Alex PalouGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93  25 Session 2130.819 30 1.640

1:38.013Alex RiberasGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23  7 Session 2130.758 31 1.686

1:38.036AJ AllmendingerGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60  12 Session 2130.727 32 1.709

1:38.541Roman De AngelisGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23  16 Session 1130.057 33 2.214

1:38.749Raffaele MarcielloGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25  18 Session 2129.783 34 2.422

1:38.795Kaku OhtaGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93  8 Session 2129.723 35 2.468

1:42.613Colin BraunGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60  7 Session 1124.896 36 6.286
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GTP
Marco SorensenGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23
Robin FrijnsGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24
Nick YellolyGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93
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LMP2
1:38.935Charles MilesiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11  22 Session 1129.539 1 
1:39.136Ben HanleyLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2  24 Session 2129.277 2 0.201

1:39.137Pietro FittipaldiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73  18 Session 1129.275 3 0.202

1:39.235Mikkel JensenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2  21 Session 1129.148 4 0.300

1:39.279Enzo FittipaldiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73  17 Session 2129.090 5 0.344

1:39.388Tom DillmannLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43  12 Session 2128.949 6 0.453

1:39.418Jon FieldLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37  23 Session 1128.910 7 0.483

1:39.456Antonio Felix da CostaLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43  15 Session 2128.861 8 0.521

1:39.533Alex QuinnLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04  16 Session 1128.761 9 0.598

1:39.542Paul Di RestaLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22  25 Session 1128.749 10 0.607

1:39.583Nolan SiegelLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343  17 Session 2128.696 11 0.648

1:39.593Hunter McElreaLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2  11 Session 2128.683 12 0.658

1:39.628Dane CameronLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99  27 Session 2128.638 13 0.693

1:39.637Nicklas NielsenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83  24 Session 2128.627 14 0.702

1:39.680Mathias BecheLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11  23 Session 2128.571 15 0.745

1:39.692Rasmus LindhLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22  23 Session 1128.556 16 0.757

1:39.795Sebastien BourdaisLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8  11 Session 1128.423 17 0.860

1:39.806Manuel Espirito SantoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73  20 Session 1128.409 18 0.871

1:39.820Sebastian AlvarezLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8  21 Session 2128.391 19 0.885

1:39.825Gregoire SaucyLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22  18 Session 2128.384 20 0.890

1:39.843Toby SoweryLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04  15 Session 2128.361 21 0.908

1:40.248Logan SargeantLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18  22 Session 1127.843 22 1.313

1:40.255Bijoy GargLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43  26 Session 1127.834 23 1.320

1:40.270PJ HyettLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99  17 Session 2127.815 24 1.335

1:40.287Harry TincknellLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52  28 Session 1127.793 25 1.352

1:40.347Christian RasmussenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99  10 Session 2127.717 26 1.412

1:40.424Jonny EdgarLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99  14 Session 2127.619 27 1.489

1:40.435Jakub SmiechowskiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343  27 Session 2127.605 28 1.500

1:40.455Matthieu VaxiviereLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83  12 Session 2127.579 29 1.520

1:40.461Kyffin SimpsonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8  32 Session 2127.572 30 1.526

1:40.561Job Van UitertLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37  7 Session 2127.445 31 1.626

1:40.563Malthe JakobsenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04  18 Session 2127.442 32 1.628

1:40.696Ben KeatingLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52  17 Session 2127.274 33 1.761

1:40.855David Heinemeier HanssonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11  23 Session 2127.073 34 1.920

1:40.937Parker ThompsonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52  22 Session 1126.970 35 2.002

1:41.042Dylan MurryLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83  14 Session 2126.838 36 2.107
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LMP2
1:41.055Nick CassidyLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343  13 Session 1126.822 37 2.120

1:41.058George KurtzLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04  43 Session 2126.818 38 2.123

1:41.154Jacob AbelLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18  23 Session 1126.698 39 2.219

1:41.167Misha GoikhbergLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52  21 Session 2126.681 40 2.232

1:41.567Ferdinand HabsburgLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18  8 Session 1126.182 41 2.632

1:41.580Daniel GoldburgLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22  15 Session 1126.166 42 2.645

1:41.605Chris CummingLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73  22 Session 2126.135 43 2.670

1:41.675Tobi LutkeLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11  23 Session 1126.048 44 2.740

1:41.787Naveen RaoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18  31 Session 1125.910 45 2.852

1:41.820Phil FayerLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2  33 Session 1125.869 46 2.885

1:42.190John FaranoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8  20 Session 2125.413 47 3.255

1:42.565Seth LucasLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37  5 Session 1124.955 48 3.630

1:42.791Jeremy ClarkeLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43  16 Session 2124.680 49 3.856

1:42.861Francois PerrodoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83  34 Session 2124.595 50 3.926

1:42.874George KolovosLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343  22 Session 2124.579 51 3.939

Oliver JarvisLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37
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GTDPRO
1:47.625Chaz MostertGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75  33 Session 2119.080 1 
1:47.766Dean MacDonaldGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59  22 Session 1118.924 2 0.141

1:47.790Andrea CaldarelliGTDPRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Pfaff Motorsports9  17 Session 1118.898 3 0.165

1:47.899Kenny HabulGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75  8 Session 1118.777 4 0.274

1:47.918Christopher MiesGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65  33 Session 1118.757 5 0.293

1:48.012Will PowerGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75  31 Session 2118.653 6 0.387

1:48.018Dennis OlsenGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64  36 Session 1118.647 7 0.393

1:48.053Alexander SimsGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3  49 Session 2118.608 8 0.428

1:48.130Jack HawksworthGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14  29 Session 2118.524 9 0.505

1:48.153Ricardo FellerGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911  12 Session 2118.499 10 0.528

1:48.166Jason HartGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48  15 Session 1118.484 11 0.541

1:48.175Tommy MilnerGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4  30 Session 2118.474 12 0.550

1:48.193Nico VarroneGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4  35 Session 2118.455 13 0.568

1:48.244Miguel MolinaGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033  28 Session 1118.399 14 0.619

1:48.257Mirko BortolottiGTDPRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Pfaff Motorsports9  22 Session 2118.385 15 0.632

1:48.258Frederic VervischGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65  29 Session 2118.384 16 0.633

1:48.264Davide RigonGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62  24 Session 2118.377 17 0.639

1:48.307Fabian SchillerGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69  34 Session 2118.330 18 0.682

1:48.317Maxime MartinGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48  22 Session 2118.319 19 0.692

1:48.321Nikita JohnsonGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59  21 Session 2118.315 20 0.696

1:48.338Nicky CatsburgGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4  13 Session 1118.296 21 0.713

1:48.359Sandy MitchellGTDPRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Pfaff Motorsports9  35 Session 2118.273 22 0.734

1:48.362James CaladoGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033  18 Session 1118.270 23 0.737

1:48.369Alessio RoveraGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033  21 Session 2118.262 24 0.744

1:48.375Maximilian GoetzGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69  25 Session 1118.256 25 0.750

1:48.394Daniel SerraGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62  28 Session 2118.235 26 0.769

1:48.409Neil VerhagenGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1  28 Session 1118.219 27 0.784

1:48.436Ben BarkerGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64  25 Session 2118.189 28 0.811

1:48.451Alessandro Pier GuidiGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62  14 Session 2118.173 29 0.826

1:48.619Sebastian PriaulxGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65  8 Session 1117.990 30 0.994

1:48.633Ben BarnicoatGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14  16 Session 1117.975 31 1.008

1:48.658Mike RockenfellerGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64  6 Session 2117.948 32 1.033

1:48.672Antonio GarciaGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3  19 Session 2117.933 33 1.047

1:48.674Alessio PicarielloGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77  20 Session 2117.930 34 1.049

1:48.808Riccardo AgostiniGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033  17 Session 1117.785 35 1.183

1:48.905Marvin KirchhöferGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3  8 Session 1117.680 36 1.280
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GTDPRO
1:49.059Klaus BachlerGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911  21 Session 2117.514 37 1.434

1:49.066Nick TandyGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77  31 Session 2117.507 38 1.441

1:49.241Connor De PhillippiGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1  15 Session 2117.318 39 1.616

1:49.355Ayhancan GuvenGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911  23 Session 2117.196 40 1.730

1:49.399Harry KingGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77  21 Session 1117.149 41 1.774

1:49.471Kyle KirkwoodGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14  7 Session 1117.072 42 1.846

1:49.588Juri VipsGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59  14 Session 2116.947 43 1.963

1:49.607Max HesseGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1  13 Session 2116.927 44 1.982

1:49.868Scott NobleGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48  41 Session 1116.649 45 2.243

1:50.035Dan HarperGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1  9 Session 2116.472 46 2.410

1:50.374Anthony BartoneGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69  21 Session 2116.114 47 2.749

1:51.711Thomas PreiningGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911  2 Session 1114.724 48 4.086

James HinchcliffeGTDPRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Pfaff Motorsports9
Luca StolzGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48
Max EstersonGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59
Maro EngelGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75
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GTD
1:47.304Spencer PumpellyGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44  18 Session 1119.436 1 
1:47.522Corey LewisGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66  21 Session 2119.194 2 0.218

1:47.802Scott AndrewsGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80  30 Session 1118.884 3 0.498

1:47.835Trent HindmanGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45  10 Session 1118.848 4 0.531

1:47.843Danny FormalGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45  12 Session 2118.839 5 0.539

1:47.907Russell WardGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57  15 Session 2118.769 6 0.603

1:47.926Romain GrosjeanGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16  16 Session 1118.748 7 0.622

1:47.951James RoeGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80  20 Session 2118.720 8 0.647

1:47.953Indy DontjeGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57  13 Session 1118.718 9 0.649

1:48.011Kenton KochGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023  25 Session 2118.654 10 0.707

1:48.074Felipe FragaGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16  6 Session 1118.585 11 0.770

1:48.090Giacomo AltoèGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81  28 Session 2118.568 12 0.786

1:48.125Philip EllisGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57  6 Session 1118.529 13 0.821

1:48.126Graham DoyleGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45  21 Session 2118.528 14 0.822

1:48.132Ollie MillroyGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70  15 Session 2118.522 15 0.828

1:48.143Marcus EricssonGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45  25 Session 2118.509 16 0.839

1:48.146Jenson AltzmanGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16  23 Session 2118.506 17 0.842

1:48.173Tommaso MoscaGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21  11 Session 2118.477 18 0.869

1:48.179Valentin Hasse ClotGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19  16 Session 2118.470 19 0.875

1:48.181Lin HodeniusGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80  12 Session 2118.468 20 0.877

1:48.219Joey HandGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66  20 Session 1118.426 21 0.915

1:48.226Tom GambleGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27  20 Session 2118.419 22 0.922

1:48.277Dudu BarrichelloGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27  7 Session 2118.363 23 0.973

1:48.301Antonio FuocoGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21  34 Session 1118.337 24 0.997

1:48.307Aaron TelitzGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12  16 Session 1118.330 25 1.003

1:48.311Casper StevensonGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81  27 Session 1118.326 26 1.007

1:48.345Simon MannGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21  14 Session 2118.289 27 1.041

1:48.356Mason FilippiGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36  23 Session 2118.277 28 1.052

1:48.386David FumanelliGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70  19 Session 2118.244 29 1.082

1:48.395John PotterGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44  38 Session 2118.234 30 1.091

1:48.403Till BechtolsheimerGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66  20 Session 2118.225 31 1.099

1:48.419Frederik SchandorffGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70  34 Session 1118.208 32 1.115

1:48.419Jan HeylenGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128  29 Session 2118.208 33 1.115

1:48.432Mattia DrudiGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27  10 Session 2118.194 34 1.128

1:48.489Lucas AuerGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57  8 Session 2118.132 35 1.185

1:48.497Jake WalkerGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66  23 Session 1118.123 36 1.193
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GTD
1:48.537Morris SchuringGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912  27 Session 2118.079 37 1.233

1:48.539Ralf AronGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80  14 Session 2118.077 38 1.235

1:48.547Madison SnowGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44  9 Session 2118.068 39 1.243

1:48.551Sheena MonkGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16  34 Session 1118.064 40 1.247

1:48.588Elliott SkeerGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120  21 Session 1118.024 41 1.284

1:48.596Onofrio TriarsiGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023  18 Session 2118.015 42 1.292

1:48.607Albert CostaGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34  8 Session 1118.003 43 1.303

1:48.632Ben GreenGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13  12 Session 2117.976 44 1.328

1:48.638Robert MegennisGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023  17 Session 2117.969 45 1.334

1:48.641Robby FoleyGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96  27 Session 2117.966 46 1.337

1:48.641Yifei YeGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023  20 Session 2117.966 47 1.337

1:48.644Lilou Wadoux DucellierGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21  14 Session 2117.963 48 1.340

1:48.660Callum IlottGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120  16 Session 2117.946 49 1.356

1:48.674Charlie EastwoodGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36  6 Session 1117.930 50 1.370

1:48.697Richard LietzGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912  36 Session 2117.905 51 1.393

1:48.711Tom SargentGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120  16 Session 2117.890 52 1.407

1:48.716Salih YolucGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36  27 Session 2117.885 53 1.412

1:48.737Esteban MassonGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12  7 Session 2117.862 54 1.433

1:48.754Benjamin PedersenGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12  9 Session 1117.844 55 1.450

1:48.801Zacharie RobichonGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27  10 Session 2117.793 56 1.497

1:48.841Adam AdelsonGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120  19 Session 2117.749 57 1.537

1:48.849Rory van der SteurGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19  20 Session 2117.741 58 1.545

1:48.901Matthew BellGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13  27 Session 2117.685 59 1.597

1:48.946Dillon MachavernGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128  22 Session 2117.636 60 1.642

1:48.992Scott McLaughlinGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36  25 Session 1117.586 61 1.688

1:49.014Lars KernGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13  18 Session 2117.563 62 1.710

1:49.020Thierry VermeulenGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34  7 Session 2117.556 63 1.716

1:49.138Riccardo PeraGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912  10 Session 1117.429 64 1.834

1:49.215Sebastien BaudGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19  20 Session 1117.346 65 1.911

1:49.444Lorenzo PatreseGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34  11 Session 2117.101 66 2.140

1:49.652Patrick GallagherGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96  21 Session 2116.879 67 2.348

1:49.660Ryan YardleyGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123  12 Session 2116.870 68 2.356

1:49.736Henrik HedmanGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81  27 Session 2116.789 69 2.432

1:49.821Ryan HardwickGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912  10 Session 2116.699 70 2.517

1:49.830Carl BennettGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19  22 Session 2116.689 71 2.526

1:49.936Orey FidaniGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13  20 Session 2116.577 72 2.632
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After Session 2 Results by Driver And Class Fastest Lap
Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime GapClass SessionMphPos

GTD
1:49.983Peter LudwigGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123  36 Session 1116.527 73 2.679

1:50.463Eric ZitzaGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128  27 Session 1116.020 74 3.159

1:50.824Manny FrancoGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34  7 Session 2115.643 75 3.520

1:52.978Dave Musial Jr.GTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123  12 Session 2113.438 76 5.674

1:55.209Dave MusialGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123  12 Session 2111.241 77 7.905

Frankie MontecalvoGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12
Nicki ThiimGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44
Brendan IribeGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70
Matteo CairoliGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81
Francis SelldorffGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96
Jens KlingmannGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96
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